e

2012-0414
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
_ (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _12-12-2
- An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1 for S.P. H.009115, Federal Aid
Project No. HO009115, Beautification and Parish
Boundary Signage; St. Charles Project No. 111001 to
balance the quantities with actual quantities resulting
in a decrease of $2,000.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 12-4-1 adopted April 9, 2012 by the St. Charles Parish’
Council awarded construction of S.P. H.009115, Federal Aid Project No.
H009115, Beautification and Parish Boundary Signage; St. Charles
Project No. 111001, to Command Construction Industries, LLC; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to add the additional work and to
adjust the original contract quantities with current quantities resulting in a
decrease to the contract amount by $2,000 and to accept all
improvements.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 for S.P. H.009115, Federal Aid Project
No. H009115, Beautification and Parish Boundary Signage; St. Charles Project No.
111001 to decrease the contract amount by $2,000 is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
SECTION Ill. St Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all
signs and modifications installed during execution of the project.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FLETCHER, NUSS

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was decjared adopted this 3rd  day of December | 2012,
to become effective five (5) day fter this publication in the official journal.

Q RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY: =
DLVD/PARISH SIDENT / -~ LZ [ & ON jCLERK OF COURT GFFICE
apprOvED: 7 DisApPROVED: cauard o, DolA
V ASENTRYN03§5L/5[9
RETD/SECRETARY: / Q:-“/"' (< NO.__ |50 FOLI0_ 230

ATQ;\S%RECD BY:

0Rd .14 JﬁFERENCE




CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE _Qctober 30, 2012 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Command Construction Industries. LLC

Contract: Beautification and Parish Boundary Signage, State and Federal Aid Project H.009115

Project: Parish Boundary Signs
OWNER's Contract No.P111001 ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER St Charles Parish

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
A. State Change Order 1: Amount $-2,000.00

Reason for Change Order: .
A. State Change Order 1: The purpose of this change order is to adjust certain pay items to final quantities and to
decrease items 714-01-00700 Stab Sodding and 715-01-00100 Topsoil by 100% since items were not installed
" within the job at the request of St Charles Parish.

Attachments: State Change Order |

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$_ 89,200

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 45 Working Days

Ready for final payment: N/A

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._1_ to_t

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1__to
No.1__:

Substantial Completion: ___45 Working Days

30 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior-to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ 89200 Ready for final payment: N/A

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (2,000

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 87.200

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 45 Working Days

Ready for final payment: N/A

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: —
By: :

ized Signature)

uth

ENGINEW&ZM Signature) OWNER
Date: Date: _/

1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

EIC

Pregfared by the Enginecrs Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Conslrucuon Specifications [nstitute.

00806_rev3

AC (7 EPTED

CONTRACTOR(Aut onzed Slgnature)

Date: /Z//7//7/

00806-2




